ATTY, DOCKET: 5064

REEL: 013812 FRAME: 0016

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	or Patents and Trademarks: I	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BAYER CORPORATION		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
100 Bayer Road		Name: BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	15205	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🗖 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	🕞 Merger	
		Street Address: 400 MORGAN LANE
Security Agreement	🔄 Change of Name	
Cther		
		City: WEST HAVENState: CTZip: 06516
Execution Date: 06/24/2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📓 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09	/967,430	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JEFFREY M. GREENMAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: LAW & PATENTS		Enclosed
BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 400 MORGAN LANE		
		13-3372
City: WEST HAVEN State: CT	Zip:_06516	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
William F. Gray July 18, 2003		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: I hereby certify that this correspondence and any papers referred to		
as attached are being facsimile transmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Office, Assignments Division, facsimile number (703) 306-5995.		
JUL 1 8 2003	Alux the.	
		Signature of Person Certifying
		¥
		PATENT

700036937

CH \$40.00 133372 09967430

Attorney Docket No. 5064

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: BAYER CORPORATION, 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America,

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION, 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number **09/967,430**, filed on 09/28/2001, entitled: "17-Beta-Hydroxysteroid Dehydrogenase-II Inhibitors", assigned to BAYER CORPORATION, 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 04/10/2002 at Reel 012803 and Frame 0945,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is effective as of January 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR executed this assignment this _________ day of _______ June_____, 2003, at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, United States of America.

Bv:

BAYER CORPORATION

{Corporate Seal}

George J. Lykos

Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

RECORDED: 07/18/2003